Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Bank of Communications (Hong Kong) Limited (the “Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan (Public Housing)
October 2018

Annualised Floating Rate

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Annualized floating rate based on the | P-3%
Bank’s Best Lending Rate (BLR)

Annualized floating rate based on the | Not Applicable
Hong Kong Association of Banks
(HKAB)’ 1-month HIBOR (1H)

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Monthly Repayment Amount

Handling Fee

Monthly Repayment Amount

Fees and Charges

P+4.25%

Default interest on instalment loans shall be calculated from the due
date of the relevant instalment on a half-month to half-month basis
and a 30-day month, up to the half month in which actual payment
in full is made. The first 15 days from the due date shall be the first
half month, the following 15 days shall be the second half month
and so on. Default interest shall accrue from the day after the due
date. The Bank may at any time vary the basis of calculation of
default interest. Default interest (if unpaid) arising on an unpaid sum
will be compounded with the unpaid sum at the end of such
successive periods determined from time to time by the Bank but
will remain immediately due and payable.

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Monthly repayment amount for the | HK$ 11,659.58
annualised interest rate based on
the Bank’s BLR above

Monthly repayment amount for the | Not Applicable
annualised interest rate based on
the HKAB’s 1-month HIBOR above

Change of Mortgage terms: HK$1,000 per item will be charged
when there is Change of Mortgage Term (e.g. Change of Mortgage




Plan, Loan Tenure, Instalment Due Date, Instalment Amount,
Repayment Option, Change of Mortgagor / Guarantor, etc.) on the
date when the Bank issues the Change of Mortgage Term letter to
the customer(s).

Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after full repayment: HK$3,000
per year will be charged from the date within 1 month upon our
Bank issues the custody renewal letter.

Settlement of overdue charges (including rates, rent and
management, fee, etc.) imposed on the Bank as mortgagee due to
default of the mortgagors: HK$500 per transaction will be charged
on the settlement date.

Application Fee (not applicable to customers under Home
Ownership Scheme and Tenant Purchase Scheme): 0.5% of Loan
Limit Amount (Minimum Charge: HK$1,500)

Cancelation Fee: Not Applicable

Top-up Financing on Existing Mortgage Fee: Not Applicable

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property Information: HK$300 / US$39
per copy (HK$20 / US$3 for each additional copy)

Confirmation of Account Balance Fee: HK$150 / US$20 per copy
(HK$20 / US$3 for each additional copy)

Late Payment Fee and HK$500 per transaction will be charged

Charge

Prepayment / Early Full refund of the cash rebate if you fully repay the loan within first
Settlement / Redemption Fee | three years from the date of advance.

Additional Information

Other fees and charges:

1. Service fee for assessment of the terms of fire insurance policy issued by an insurance company
other than the insurance companies nominated by the Bank: HK$500 per insurance policy will be
charged at the time of application.

2. Reprint of Annual Statement of Instalment Account: HK$100 per copy will be charged at the time
of application.

3.  Request for copy will be charged at the time of application: (i) Title Deeds: HK$200 per Deed (ii)
Other Loan Documents: HK$50 per page.

Notes:

1. The Annualised Floating Rate quoted here is for reference only. The Annualised Floating Rate
applicable to the customer(s) is subject to the financial conditions of the customer(s) and is solely
determined by the Bank.

2. P is the Hong Kong Dollars Best Lending Rate of the Bank and equals 5.375% as of 2 October




2018.

Each loan repayment consists of principal plus interest at the latest annualised floating rate. The
apportionment of principal and interest will be adjusted if the floating rate is changed. At the loan
maturity date, one-off repayment is required to settle the residual principal plus interest at the
latest annualised floating rate.

Please refer to the latest version of the Bank’s Charges of Retail Banking Services “Loan
Services” and the Facility Letter of the Mortgage Loan (public housing).

The Bank reserves the right to vary the fees/charges for customers based on their account record
from time to time by notice.

The above terms may from time to time be varied by notice to customers.

In case of any discrepancies between the English and Chinese versions, the Chinese version
shall prevail.
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